Kenai Peninsula Borough Community & Fiscal Projects

MEMORANDUM

TO:

Brent Hibbert, Assembly President

Members, Kenai Peninsula Borough Assembly

THRU:

Charlie Pierce, Mayor JCB

Brandi Harbaugh, Finance Director BH Dan Nelson, Emergency Manager JCB

FROM:

Brenda Ahlberg, Community & Fiscal Projects Manager

DATE:

April 22, 2021

SUBJECT: Ordinance 2020-19-31, Approving and Appropriating Grant Funds from the State of Alaska Division of Homeland Security & Emergency Management to Reimburse Grant Management Costs for Project Worksheets Awarded Under Federal Disaster Declaration

DR-4413-AK, November 30, 2018 Cook Inlet 7.0 Earthquake (Mayor)

This ordinance accepts \$25,818.95 from the State of Alaska Division of Homeland Security & Emergency Management (AKDHSEM) for management costs incurred for eight project worksheets (PW) approved for public facilities damaged as a result of the November 30, 2018 Cook Inlet 7.0 Earthquake, Federal Disaster Declaration DR4413. Approved PWs include: Hope Elementary School, Central Peninsula Landfill leachate tank, Kenai Middle School, Tebughna School, Skyview Middle School, North Peninsula Recreation pool facility, Nikiski Jr/Sr High School, and Kenai Central High School.

The performance period is January 31, 2019 to January 31, 2027 to reimburse eligible expenses through the Federal Emergency Management Agency, Public Assistance Program under PW388 "Management Costs - Category Z" (100% federal).

Attachment: Award Letter 04/07/21; PW388 Cover sheet

FINANCE DEPARTMENT ACCOUNT VERIFIED	
Account_260.11251.19EQ1.49999	
Amount N/A	
By: Date:	